18116 TRUST DEED Vol. Male_Page Ð. THIS TRUST DEED, made this 16th day of September HENRY EDWARDS AND MOLLIE EDWARDS as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY ..., as Trustee, and JUDITH S. MOISIO, Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Moisio, deceased ... as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property inKlamath......County, Oregon, described as: The SEL of the NEL lying Southerly of the Sprague River and the E2 of the SEL lying Southerly and Easterly of the Sprague River all in Section 23, Township 34 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

MTC 17061-1

tion with said real estate, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 ----

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest kereol, if

becomes due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

881-1-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED (No restrict)

FORM No

66746

oc

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

BLISHING CO

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any sastened any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement altecting this deed or the lien or charde frantine in any convergence may be described as the 'person or persons' be conclusive proof of the truthulmess therein of any matters or facts shall services method in this paragreph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneticiary may al any the services method in this paragreph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneticiary may al any the without notice, either in person, by adent or by a court, and without regard to the adequery of any security to the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said propristies ease and profits, including these pass due and unpaid, and apply the same, prices whetheres.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the same.

ney's lees upon any indubtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of tire and other insurance policies compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereoid as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums security immediately due and payable. In such an in equity as a morigade is election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed advertisement and sale. In thirst the instea to foreclose this trust deed salvertisement and sale. In this list the to have the dealut and his election or self the said described will be roomed his written notice of dealut there is electure hereby whereupon the trustee shall is the time and place of sale, sive notice hereby whereupon the trustee shall is the time and place of sale, sive notice hereby whereupon the trustee shall is the time and place of sale, sive notice in the near provided in ORS 86.7.35 to 86.7.35 to 86.7.95 to 86.7.94.

The manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. In the Cose this trust deed in 13. Alter the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days below the data the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a laiture to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such by paying the being cured my be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition of the behavior at the default and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be hall be not be each and the strust deed by law.

together with trustees and attorney's tees not exceeding the attounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the motice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for each as able at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in luman sequired by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covernant for shall be trustee, but including the trusthulares thereoi. Any person, excluding the trustre, but including the france and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15 When trustee solls runnant to the movers univided herein, stubere.

the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, struster shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-clusting the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-attorney, (2) improvements of the trustee and a reasonable charge by reinsees having recorded kines, subacquent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as sheir interests may appear in the order of their pickinity and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such such as the subacquent of the successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

Surgius, is any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surgius. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint & successor or success sors to any insite named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereor trustee. The latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred und any trustee herein named or appointed hereorand duties conferred und any trustee herein named or appointed hereorder. Each such appointment which then recorded in the norticage records of the county or counties in which the recorded in the norticage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive greed of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and schnewiedaed in made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, benericiery or trustees shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee horeunder must be either an ottorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust.company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

The grantor coverants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-In grantor covenants and agrees to and with the observatly and those claiming under him, that he is fully selzed in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), MARKAR REPORTS, STRUCTURE STRUCTURE STRUCTURE STRUCTURE PURPOses (see Important Notice below), STRUCTURE STR This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heits, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, execu-contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and owner, including pledgee, of the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credibor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUSI comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness form No. 1305 or equivalent; of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. HENRY EDWARDS Mallie Edwards If the signer of the above is a corporation use the form of acknowledgment apparts i STATE OF CORPORATION CHILD ACT MOLLIE EDWARDS (ORS 93.490) Klamatzie ber 10/3, 19. 86 STATE OF OREGON, County of ... September rsonally appeared the above named. HENRY EDWARDS , 19 Personally appeared FLL duly sworn, did say that the former is the in en who, each being first OTAR president and that the latter is the Before and a chine had sed the foregoing instru-be His Soluntary act and deed. AL a corporation, and that the seal attized to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and deach of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act Before me: ment to be OFFICIAL SEAL) toda Notery Public for Oregon Telle, My commission expires: Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires; (OFFICIAL SEAL) REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been poid. TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust doed. All sums secured by said The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or nursuant to statute to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you the total to and to receive without mithout mereods to the pursuant do the total doubted by the total doubt and to total to the total doubt doubted by the total doubted by the to said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the DATED: iot lose or destroy this Trust Baod OR THE NOTE which it socuras. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before recenveyonce will be made. TRUST DEED TEVENE-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PO STATE OF OREGON, Henry Edwards County of I certify that the within instruwas received for record on the ment Judith S. Moislo, Personal Yar of Grantor SPACE RESERVED at. o'clock M., and recorded Representative of the Estate FOR of Robert Moisio, deceased RECORDER'S USE or as document/fee/file/ instrument/microfilm No. ... Beneliciary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO 11203 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF County affixed. KLAMATH COUNTY NAME

AND CONTRACTOR

Deputy

By

TITLE

Staple	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
CAL-375 (Rev. 8-82) Ack. Individual Staple	COUNTY OF MUNIEREY SS.	
	to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personwhose namesubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that <i>SHE</i> _executed the same.	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

SS.

Filed for record at request of	
	o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M86</u> day
FEE \$13.00	on Page 18116, Evelyn Biehn. County Clerk
	By the Smith